o) o o e

Chatswood District to Frenchs Forest

servicing East Roseville, Forestville,
Davidson, Belrose & Terrey Hills

Also shows selected journeys on
Routes 278 and 280 between Frenchs Forest
and Chatswood

A |
transportnsw.info NSW 9ATransport

GOVERNMENT




How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snap shot of service information in 24-hour
time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information contained in
this timetable is subject to change without notice. Please note that
timetables do not include minor stops, additional trips for special
events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes, real-time
information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures on
transportnsw.info

Real-time trip planning

You can plan your trip with real-time information using the Trip
Planner or Departures on transportnsw.info or by downloading travel
apps on your smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:
 favourite your regular trips
* see where your service is on the route
* get estimated pick up and arrival times
* receive service updates
* find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
* check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All new buses are wheelchair-accessible with low-level floors and
space for wheelchairs, prams or strollers. Look for the [ symbol
in this timetable. Some older buses may not have all the features
you need. There will be more accessible services as older buses
are replaced.

We try to make sure accessible buses run as intended. If an accessible
bus is not available for a scheduled route, we apologise for the
inconvenience.

Who is providing my bus services?

The bus services shown in this timetable are run by
Forest Coach Lines.

Fares

To travel on public transport in Sydney and surrounding regions, an
Opal card is the cheapest and easiest ticket option.

An Opal card is a smartcard you keep and reuse. You put credit onto
the card then tap on and tap off to pay your fares throughout Sydney,
the Blue Mountains, Central Coast, Hunter and lllawarra, along with
Intercity Trains in the Southern Highlands and South Coast.

Fares are based on:

¢ the type of Opal card you use

* the distance you travel from tap on to tap off

* the mode of transport you choose

* any Opal benefits such as discounts and capped fares that apply.
Find out about Opal fares and benefits at transportnsw.info/opal

Which Opal card is right for you?

Adult — For customers 16 years and over who are not entitled to
any concessions.

Child/Youth - For children aged 4-15 and eligible secondary students.

Gold Senior/Pensioner — For eligible NSW and interstate seniors,
pensioners, war widows/ers and asylum seekers.

Concession — For eligible tertiary students, job seekers, apprentices
and trainees.

How to apply

You can get an Adult and Child/Youth Opal cards over the counter
at thousands of Opal retailers that display the Opal sign :0. To find
your nearest retailer or order online, visit transportnsw.info/opal

If you are eligible to travel with concession fares you can apply
for a Gold Senior/Pensioner or Concession Opal card. Visit
transportnsw.info/opal or call 13 67 25 (13 OPAL) for
more information.

Valid from: 29/04/2019

NOTE: Information is correct as of the above date. For the most up-to-date times, use
the Trip Planner on transportnsw.info



Explanation of definitions and symbols

ESP

KHT

MALL

Board bus at bus shed, opposite Glenrose Shops.

Journey commences from The Esplanade &
Prince Charles Road.

For travel to North Sydney, change buses at
Forestway Centre.

Bus operates through Belrose in an anti-clockwise direction
from Wyatt Avenue.

Connects with Killarney Heights bus at
Jamieson Square.

Journey commences from/continues to
Killarney Heights (see 277, 278 timetable for details).

Bus commences from Kallaroo Road &
Booralie Road 2 minutes earlier.

Journey commences from/continues to
Warringah Mall (see 280 timetable for details).

At Forestway Centre, board bus in Rabbett Street,
not Forest Way.

Bus operates on school days only.
Continues to Terrey Hills Public School.

Change buses.

Wheelchair Accessible.

Timing points

BEHEENOEEHRELCRCR

Duffys Forest Wyong Road

Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road
Belrose Wyatt Avenue

Glen Street & Forest Way

Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue
Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive
Frenchs Forest Cemetery
Glenrose Shops

Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre
Forestville Jamieson Square

East Roseville Babbage Road
Chatswood Station Interchange
Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive



Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest

Monday to Friday

M’ Route Number 280 280 284 280 284 280 280 280 280 281 280
[0 cChatswood Station Interchange 05:45 06:00 - 06:15 06:30 06:30 06:45 07:00 07:15 07:20 07:25
East Roseville Babbage Road 05:51 06:06 - 06:22 06:37 06:37 06:52 07:10 07:25 07:30 07:35
I3 Forestville Jamieson Square 05:57 06:12 - 06:29 06:43 06:44 06:59 07:18 07:33 07:38 07:43
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 06:00 06:15 06:27 06:34 06:46 06:49 07:04 07:23 07:38 07:43 07:48
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - - - - - - 0746 -
Id Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - - - - - - 07:52 -
[ Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - - - - - - 07:58 -
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - 06:30 - 06:49 - - - - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - - - - - - - - 0800 -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - - - - - - 0803 -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - - - - - - - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 06:32 - 0651 - - - - - -
B Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - 06:39 - 06:59 - - - - - -
A Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - 06146 - - - - - - - -
Bus continues to MALL MALL = MALL = MALL MALL MALL MALL - MALL
Monday to Friday (continued...)
M’ Route Number 283 284 280 278 281 280 284 280 284 281 278
M Chatswood Station Interchange 07:30 07:35 07:35 07:40 07:40 07:45 07:45 07:55 07:55 08:00 08:05
East Roseville Babbage Road 07:40 07:45 07:45 07:50 07:50 07:55 07:55 08:05 08:05 08:10 08:15
I3 Forestville Jamieson Square 07:48 07:53 07:53 07:57 07:58 08:03 08:03 08:13 08:13 08:18 08:23
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 07:53 07:58 07:58 - 08:03 08:08 08:08 08:18 08:18 08:23 -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - 0807 - - - - 0827 -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - 08:13 - - - - 0833 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - 08:19 - - - - 08:39 -
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way 07:56 08:01 - - - - 08:11 - 08:21 - -
B Glenrose Shops B07:58 - - - 0822 - - - - 0842 -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - 0825 - - - - 0845 -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 08:00 - - - - - - - - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 08:08 08:04 - - - - 0814 - 0824 - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - 0814 - - - - 0824 - 0834 - -
A Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - 0836 - - - -

Bus continues to = = MALL KHT = MALL = MALL - = KHT




Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 280 278 280 284 283 280 280 281 280 283 284
M Chatswood Station Interchange 08:05 08:15 08:15 08:20 08:30 08:40 09:00 09:00 09:15 09:30 -
East Roseville Babbage Road 08:15 08:25 08:25 08:30 08:37 08:47 09:07 09:07 09:22 09:37 -
[ Forestville Jamieson Square 08:23 08:33 08:33 08:38 08:44 KO08:54 09:14 09:14 KO09:29 K09:44 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 08:28 - 08:38 08:43 08:48 08:58 09:18 09:18 09:33 09:48 -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - - - - 09:20 - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - - - - 0924 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - - - - 09:30 - - -
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - - 0846 0851 - - - - 0951 -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - - - B0852 - - 09:32 - B09:52 -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - - - - 0935 - - -
A Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - - 0854 - - - - 0954 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 08:49 09:01 - - - - 10:01 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - 0859 - - - - - - 10:22
A Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - - - 10:30
Bus continues to MALL KHT MALL = = MALL MALL — MALL - -
Monday to Friday (continued...)
e’ Route Number 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 283 284 280 281
M Chatswood Station Interchange 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 - 11:45 12:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:.07 11:22 11:37 -  11:52 12:07
A Forestville Jamieson Square 09:59 K10:14 K10:29 K10:44 10:59 K11:14 K11:29 K11:44 - 11:59 K12:14
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 - 12:03 12:18
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 1020 - - - 11:20 - - - - 12:20
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 10:24 - - - 11:24 - - - - 12:24
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 10:30 - - - 11:30 - - - - 12:30
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - - 1051 - - - 11551 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - 10:32 -  B10:52 - 11:32 - B11:52 - - 12:32
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 10:35 - - - 11:35 - - - - 12:35
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 1054 - - - 11:54 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 1101 - - - 1201 - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - 12:22 - -
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - 1230 - -
Bus continues to MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL - - MALL -

Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest



Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest

Monday to Friday (continued...)
M’ Route Number 280 283 280 281 280 283 284 280 281 280 283
[0 cChatswood Station Interchange 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 - 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30
East Roseville Babbage Road 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 - 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37
3 Forestville Jamieson Square K12:29 K12:44 12:59 K13:14 K13:29 K13:44 - 13:59 K14:14 K14:29 K14:44
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 - 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - 1320 - - - - 1420 - -
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 13:24 - - - - 14:24 - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 13:30 - - - - 14:30 - -
I Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 12:51 - - - 13:51 - - - - 14:51
Bl Glenrose Shops -  B12:52 - 13:32 -  B13:52 - - 14:32 - B14:52
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - - 1335 - - - - 1435 - -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 12:54 - - - 13:54 - - - - 14:54
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 1301 - - - 1401 - - - - 1501
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - 14:22 - - - -
X Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - 1430 - - - -
Bus continues to MALL - MALL - MALL - - MALL - MALL -
Monday to Friday (continued...)
M’ Route Number 280 281 283 280 280 283 283 284 279 281 280 283
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 14:45 15:05 15:10 15:15 15:30 15:30 S15:36 -  15:40 15:40 15:45 15:55
East Roseville Babbage Road 14:52 15:15 15:20 15:25 15:40 15:40 $15:44 - 1550 15:50 15:55 16:05
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 14:59 15:23 15:28 15:33 15:48 15:48 $15:52 -  15:58 15:58 16:03 16:13
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 15:03 15:28 15:33 15:38 15:53 15:53 S15:57 - 16:03 16:03 16:08 16:18
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 1530 - - - - - - - 1606 - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 1534 - - - - - - - 1611 - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 1540 - - - - - - - 1617 - -
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - 1613 - - -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - 1536 - - 1558 §16:01 - 16:18 - - 1621
Bl Glenrose Shops - 15142 B15:37 - - B16:01SB16:03 - - 1619 - B16:23
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 1545 - - - - - - - 1622 - -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 1538 - - 16:03 S16:05 - - - - 16:25
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 15146 - - 16:11 S16:13 - - - - 16:33
B Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - §$16:20 16:32 - - - -
X Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - 1640 - - - -
Bus continues to MALL - - MALL MALL - - - - -  MALL -




Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 278 283 279 280 281 278 280 284 283 280 281 278
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 16:00 S16:10 16:15 16:15 16:20 16:25 16:30 16:30 16:35 16:45 16:50 16:55
East Roseville Babbage Road 16:10 S16:18 16:25 16:25 16:30 16:35 16:40 16:40 16:45 16:55 17:00 17:05
[ Forestville Jamieson Square 16:18 $16:26 16:33 16:33 16:38 16:43 16:48 16:48 16:53 17:03 17:08 17:13
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre - S16:30 16:38 16:38 16:43 - 16:53 16:53 16:58 17:08 17:13 -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - 1646 - - - - - 1716 -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - 16551 - - - - - 1721 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - 1657 - - - - - 17:27 -
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - 1645 - - - - - - - - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - §16:33 - - - - - 16556 17:01 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - SB1634 - - 1659 - - - B17:.03 - 17:29 -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - 17.01 - - - - - 1731 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - S16:36 - - - - - - 17:05 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - S16:44 - - - - - 1659 17:113 - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - 17.08 - - - -
I} Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - 17116 - - - -
Bus continues to KHT = - MALL - KHT MALL - - MALL - KHT
Monday to Friday (continued...)
e’ Route Number 283 281 280 282 278 284 282 280 278 283 282
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 17:00 17:10 17:15 17:20 17:25 17:30 17:40 17:45 17:50 17:55 18:05
East Roseville Babbage Road 17:10 17:20 17:25 17:30 17:35 17:40 17:50 17:55 18:00 18:05 18:15
[ Forestville Jamieson Square 17:18 17:28 17:33 17:38 17:43 17:48 17:58 18:03 18:08 18:13 18:23
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 17:23 17:33 17:38 17:43 - 17:53 18:03 18:08 - 18:18 18:28
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 1736 - - - - - - - - -
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 17:41 - 17:52 - - 18:12 - - - 18:37
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 17:47 - 17:57 - - 18:17 - - - 18:42
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way 17:26 - - 17:45 - 17:56 18:05 - - 18:21 18:30
Bl Glenrose Shops B17:30 17:49 - B17:47 - - B1807 - - B18:23 B18:32
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 17552 - - - - - - - - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 17:33 - - 17:58 - - 1818 - - 1825 18:43
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 17:41 - - 18:06 - 17:59 18:26 - - 18:32 18:49
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - 18:06 - - - - -
I} Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - 1813 - - - - -
Bus continues to = = MALL = KHT = = MALL KHT = =

Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest



Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest

Monday to Friday (continued...)
M’ Route Number 278 280 281 283 278 280 282 282 280 278 283 281
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 18:10 18:15 18:20 18:30 18:35 18:45 18:50 19:00 19:15 19:25 19:30 20:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 18:20 18:25 18:30 18:40 18:45 18:53 18:58 19:08 19:23 19:30 19:37 20:07
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 18:28 18:33 18:38 18:48 18:53 19:01 19:06 19:16 19:31 19:37 19:44 20:14
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre - 1838 18:43 1853 - 19:06 19:11 19:21 1936 -  19:48 20:18
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 1845 - - - - - - - - 20:20
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 1850 - - - 1917 1927 - - - 20:24
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 1855 - - - 1921 1931 - - - 20:30
I Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - - 1856 - - 19113 19:23 - - 1951 -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - 18:56 B18:57 - - B19:14B19:24 - - B19:52 20:32
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - 1858 - - - - - - - - 20:35
I Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 1859 - - 19:22 1932 - - 1954 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 19:06 - - 1929 1939 - - 20:00 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - 1945 - - - -
X Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bus continues to KHT MALL - - KHT MALL - -  MALL KHT - -

Monday to Friday (continued...)

M’ Route Number 278 283 281 278 283 281 283 281 283 282
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 20:20 20:30 21:00 21:15 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 20:25 20:37 21:07 21:20 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:06
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 20:32 20:44 21:14 21:27 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 00:12
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre - 20:48 21:18 21:44 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48 00:15
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 2120 - - 2220 - 2320 - -

Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 21:24 - - 2224 - 2324 - 00:21
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 21:30 - - 22230 - 2330 - 00:25
B Carnarvon Drive & Epping Drive - - - - - - - - - -

Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - 20:550 - 2146 21:51 - 2251 - 23:51 00:17
B Glenrose Shops - B20:52 21:32 - B21:52 22:32 B22:52 23:32 B23:52 B00:18
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - 21:35 - - 22235 - 2335 - -

H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 2054 - - 2154 - 2254 - 23:54 00:26
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 21:.00 - 21:49 22:01 - 23:01 - 00:01 00:32
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - 2155 - - - - - 00:38
X Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - - -

Bus continues to KHT - = = = - - _ _ _




Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest

Saturday
M’ Route Number 284 280 283 280 281 280 283 280 284 281 280
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 06:45 07:15 - 07:45 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 - 09:00 09:15
East Roseville Babbage Road 06:52 07:22 - 07:52 08:07 08:22 08:37 08:52 - 09:07 09:22
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 06:58 07:29 - KO07:59 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 - 09:14 09:29
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 07:01 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 - 09:18 09:33
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - 0820 - - - - 0920 -
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - 08:24 - - - - 09:24 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - 08:30 - - - - 09:30 -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way 07:03 - 07:51 - - - 08:51 - - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - B07:52 - 08:32 - B0852 - - 09:32 -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - 0835 - - - - 0935 -
I Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 07:54 - - - 08:54 - - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 07:05 - 08:01 - - - 09:01 - - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road 07:11 - - - - - - - 0920 - -
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road 07:17 - - - - - - - 0928 - -

Bus continues to = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL = = MALL

Saturday (continued...)

"ef Route Number 283 280 281 280 283 280 284 281 280 283 280
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 - 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45
East Roseville Babbage Road 09:37 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 - 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 09:44 09:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 - 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 - 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 10220 - - - - 11:20 - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 1024 - - - - 11:24 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 1030 - - - - 1130 - - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way 09:51 - - - 10:51 - - - - 11:51 -
Bl Glenrose Shops B09:52 - 10:32 - B10:52 - - 11:32 - B11:52 -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - 1035 - - - - 11335 - - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 09:54 - - - 1054 - - - - 1154 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 10:01 - - - 11:01 - - - - 12:01 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - 11:20 - - - -
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - 1128 - - - -
Bus continues to - MALL - MALL - MALL - - MALL - MALL




Saturday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 281 280 283 280 284 281 280 283 280 281 280
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 12:00 12:15 12:30 1245 - 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15
East Roseville Babbage Road 12:07 12:22 12:37 12:52 - 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22
A Forestville Jamieson Square 12:14 12:29 12:44 12:59 - 13:14 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 - 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 12:20 - - - - 1320 - - - 1420 -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 12:24 - - - - 13:24 - - - 14:24 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 12:30 - - - - 13:30 - - - 14:30 -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - 12:51 - - - - 13:51 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops 12:32 -  B12:52 - - 13:32 - B13:52 - 14:32 -
BJ Glen Street & Forest Way 12:35 - - - - 1335 - - - 1435 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 1254 - - - - 1354 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 13:01 - - - - 14:01 - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - 13:20 - - - - - -
Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - 1328 - - - - - -
Bus continues to - MALL - MALL - - MALL - MALL - MALL

Saturday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 283 280 284 281 280 283 280 281 280 283 280
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 14:30 14:45 - 15:00 15:15 15:30 1545 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45
East Roseville Babbage Road 14:37 14:52 - 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:52
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 14:44 1459 - 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59 16:14 16:29 16:44 16:59
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 14:48 15:03 - 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:03
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - 15:20 - - - 16:20 - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 1524 - - - 1624 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 15:30 - - - 16:30 - - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way 14:51 - - - - 15:51 - - - 16:51 -
Bl Glenrose Shops B14:52 - - 15:32 - B1552 - 16:32 - Bl16:52 -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - - 15:35 - - - 16:35 - - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 14:54 - - - - 15:54 - - - 16:54 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 15:01 - - - - 1601 - - - 17:.01 -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - 15:20 - - - - - - - -
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - 1528 - - - - - - - -
Bus continues to = MALL = = MALL = MALL - MALL = MALL

Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest



Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest

Saturday (continued...)

M’ Route Number 281 280 283 284 281 283 281 283 281 283 281
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 17:07 17:22 17:37 17:52 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 17:14 17:29 17:44 17:59 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 17:18 17:33 17:48 18:03 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 17:20 - - - 18:20 - 19:20 - 2020 - 21:20
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 17:24 - - - 18:24 - 19:24 - 20:24 - 21:24
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 17:30 - - - 18:30 - 19:30 - 20:30 - 21:30
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - 17:51 18:05 - 18:51 - 19:51 - 20:51 -
Bl Glenrose Shops 17:32 - B17:52 - 18:32 B18:52 19:32 B19:52 20:32 B20:52 21:32
BI Glen Street & Forest Way 17:35 - - - 18:35 - 19:35 - 20:35 - 21:35
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 17:54 - - 18:54 - 1954 - 2054 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 18:01 18:07 - 19:01 - 20:01 - 21:01 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - 1814 - - - - - - -
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - 18:22 - - - - - - -
Bus continues to = MALL - = = = = = = = =

Saturday (continued...)

Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road

02:08 -  03:38

M’ Route Number 283 281 283 281 283 282 282 282 282 282
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30 01:30 02:00 03:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:06 00:36 01:36 02:06 03:06
I3 Forestville Jamieson Square 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 00:12 00:42 01:42 02:12 03:12
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48 00:15 00:45 01:45 02:15 03:15
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 22200 - 2320 - - - - - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 22:24 - 23:24 - 00:21 00:51 01:51 02:21 03:21
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 22:30 - 23:30 - 00:25 00:55 01:55 02:25 03:25
BY Glen Street & Forest Way 21:51 - 22:51 - 23:51 00:17 00:47 01:47 02:17 03:17
Bl Glenrose Shops B21:52 22:32 B22:52 23:32 B23:52 B00:19 B00:49 B01:49 B02:19 B03:19
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - 2235 - 2335 - - - - - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 21:54 - 22:54 - 23:54 00:26 00:56 01:56 02:26 03:26
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 22:01 - 23:01 - 00:01 00:32 01:02 02:02 02:32 03:32
B |

(A

Duffys Forest Wyong Road

Bus continues to




Sunday & Public Holidays

e’ Route Number 280 280 280 283 280 284 281 280 283 280 281
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:30 0845 -  09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 07:22 07:52 08:22 0837 08:52 -  09:07 09:22 09:37 09:52 10:07
[ Forestville Jamieson Square 07:29 KO07:59 08:29 08:44 08:59 - 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:14
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 07:33 08:03 08:33 08:48 09:03 - 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - - - 0920 - - - 10:20
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - - - 0924 - - - 10:24
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - - - 09:30 - - - 10:30
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - - 08:51 - - - - 09:51 - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - - B0852 - - 09:32 - B09:52 - 10:32
BJ Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - - - 09:35 - - - 10:35
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 0854 - - - - 0954 - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 09:01 - - - - 10:01 - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - 0920 - - - - -
Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - 09:28 - - - - -
Bus continues to MALL MALL MALL = MALL = = MALL = MALL =

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

e’ Route Number 280 283 280 284 281 280 283 280 281 280 283
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 10:15 10:30 10:45 - 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30
East Roseville Babbage Road 10:22 10:37 10:552 - 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22 12:37
[ Forestville Jamieson Square 10:29 10:44 10:59 - 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:29 12:44
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 10:33 10:48 11:03 - 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - 11:20 - - - 12:20 - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - 1124 - - - 1224 - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - 11:30 - - - 12:30 - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - 10:51 - - - - 11:51 - - - 12:51
Bl Glenrose Shops -  B10:52 - - 11:32 - B11:52 - 12:32 - B12:52
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - 11:35 - - - 12:35 - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 10:54 - - - - 11:54 - - - 12:54
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 11:01 - - - - 12:01 - - - 13:01
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - 11:20 - - - - - - -
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - 11:28 - - - - - - -
Bus continues to MALL = MALL = = MALL = MALL - MALL =

Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest



Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

M’ Route Number 280 284 281 280 283 280 281 280 283 280 284
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 12:45 - 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 -
East Roseville Babbage Road 12:52 - 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 -
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 12:59 - 13:14 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29 14:44 14:59 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 13:03 - 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 1320 - - - 1420 - - - -
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 13:24 - - - 14:24 - - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 13:30 - - - 14:30 - - - -
Bl Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - 1351 - - - 1451 - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - 13:32 -  B13:52 - 14:32 - B14:52 - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - - 1335 - - - 1435 - - - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - - 1354 - - - 1454 - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - — - - 1401 - - - 1501 - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - 1320 - - - - - - - - 15:20
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - 13:28 - - - - - - - - 15:28
Bus continues to MALL = = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL =

et Route Number 281 280 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 282
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30
East Roseville Babbage Road 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22 17:36
I3 Forestville Jamieson Square 15:14 15:29 15:44 1559 16:14 16:29 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:29 17:42
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:33 17:45
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 1520 - - - 1620 - - - 17:20 - -
I Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 15:24 - - - 16:24 - - - 17:24 - 17:51
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 15:30 - - - 16:30 - - - 17:30 - 17:55
BY Glen Street & Forest Way - - 15:51 - - - 16:51 - - - 17:47
Bl Glenrose Shops 15:32 - B1552 - 16:32 - B16:552 - 17:32 - B17:48
BI Glen Street & Forest Way 15:35 - - - 16:35 - - - 17:35 - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 15:54 - - - 16:54 - - - 17:56
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 1601 - - - 17:01 - - - 1802
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - - - -
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - — - - - - - — - - -
Bus continues to - MALL - MALL - MALL - MALL - MALL -




Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

e’ Route Number 284 281 282 282 282 282 282 282
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 17:45 18:00 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
East Roseville Babbage Road 17:52 18:07 18:36 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36
A Forestville Jamieson Square 17:59 18:14 18:42 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42 23:42
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 18:03 18:18 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:45
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 18:20 - - - - - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 18:24 1851 19:51 20:51 21:51 22:51 23:51
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 18:30 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:55 23:55
B Glen Street & Forest Way 18:05 - 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:47
Bl Glenrose Shops - 18:32 B18:48 B19:48 B20:48 B21:48 B22:48 B23:48
BJ Glen Street & Forest Way - 1835 - - - - - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 18:56 19:56 20:56 21:56 22:56 23:56
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 18:07 - 19:02 20:02 21:02 22:02 23:02 00:02
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road 18:14 - - - - - - 00:08
Duffys Forest Wyong Road 18:22 - - - - - - 00:15

Bus continues to = - - - — _ _ _

Chatswood to Davidson, Belrose, Terrey Hills & Duffys Forest



Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood

Monday to Friday

et Route Number 283 281 284 283 278 281 284 283 284 281 278
Bus commences from = = = = KHT = = = = = KHT
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road L - - - — - 06116 - - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road 0513 - 0550 - - - 0623 - - - -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 05:38 - - - 06:16 - - - 06:40 -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 0543 - - - 06:21 - - - 0645 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 05:48 - - - 06:26 - - - 06:51 -
Bl Glenrose Shops G05:27 05:50 -  GO06:09 - 06:28 -  G06:44 - 06:53 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue G05:25 - -  G06:07 - - - G06:41 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue G05:20 - 05:57 G06:02 - - 06:30 GO06:35 06:49 - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way G05:30 05:52 06:02 G06:12 - 06:30 06:34 G06:47 06:53 06:55 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 05:33 05:56 06:06 06:16 - 06:34 06:38 06:51 06:57 06:59 -
B3 Forestville Jamieson Square 05:37 06:00 06:10 06:20 06:25 06:38 06:42 06:55 07:01 07:03 07:05
East Roseville Babbage Road 05:43 06:06 06:16 06:26 06:31 06:44 06:48 07:01 07:07 07:09 07:11
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 05:52 06:15 06:25 06:35 06:41 06:53 06:57 07:12 07:18 07:20 07:21

Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 280 283 279 284 281 278 284 283 284 281 283
Bus commences from MALL = ESP = = KHT = = = = =
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - 0648 - - - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - 06:57 - - - - 0710 - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - 0659 - - - - 07:06 -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - 07:05 - - - - 07:12 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - 07:11 - - - - 07:18 -
Bl Glenrose Shops - G07:.01 - - 0713 - - G07:13 - 07:20 G07:23
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue -  G06:558 - - - - -  GO07:10 - - GO07:20
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - GO06:52 - 07:06 - - 07:12 G07:04 07:19 - G07:14
BY Glen Street & Forest Way - G07:04 - 07:10 07:16 - 07:16 GO07:16 07:23 07:23 GO07:26
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R07:08 07:09 07:10 07:14 07:20 - 07:25 F07:25 07:32 F07:32 07:35
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 07:12 07:13 07:15 07:18 07:24 07:22 07:29 07:30 07:36 07:37 07:40
East Roseville Babbage Road 07:18 07:19 07:21 07:24 07:30 07:28 07:35 07:36 07:42 07:43 07:46
M Chatswood Station Interchange 07:27 07:30 07:32 07:35 07:42 07:40 07:47 07:48 07:55 07:55 07:59




Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 280 278 280 279 284 280 280 278 281 283 281
Bus commences from MALL KHT MALL ESP = MALL MALL KHT = = =
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - — — ~ - - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - 0736 - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - - - - - 0746 - 0807
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - - - - - - 07:52 - 08:13
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - - - - - - 07:58 - 08:19
Bl Glenrose Shops - - - - - - - - 08:00 B07:58 08:22
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - - - - - - - 08:00 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - - 0745 - - - - 0808 -
BJ Glen Street & Forest Way - - - - 07:49 - - - 08:03 08:12 08:25
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R07:38 - R07:53 07:47 07:58 R08:08 R08:23 - 08:12 08:21 08:34
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 07:43 07:44 08:.00 07:54 08:05 08:15 08:30 08:17 08:19 08:28 08:41
East Roseville Babbage Road 07:49 07:50 08:07 08:01 08:12 08:22 08:37 08:24 08:26 08:35 08:48
M Chatswood Station Interchange 08:02 08:03 08:22 08:14 08:25 08:37 08:52 08:37 08:39 08:48 09:01
Monday to Friday (continued...)
e Route Number 280 281 284 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 280
Bus commences from MALL - - - MALL - MALL - MALL - MALL
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - 0837 - — - - - - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - TX0844 - - - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 0827 - - - 0920 - - - 10220 -
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 08:33 - - - 09:24 - - - 10:24 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 08:39 - - - 09:30 - - - 10:30 -
Bl Glenrose Shops - 0842 - B0852 - 0932 - B0952 - 10:32 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 0854 - - - 0954 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 09:01 - - - 10:01 - - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 08:45 - 09:05 - 09:35 - 10:05 - 10:35 -
Bl Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R08:53 08:54 - 09:08 R09:23 09:38 R09:53 10:08 R10:23 10:38 R10:53
B Forestville Jamieson Square 08:59 09:01 - 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57
East Roseville Babbage Road 09:06 09:08 - 0919 09:33 0946 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 09:16 0920 - 0930 0942 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12

Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood



Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood

Monday to Friday (continued...)
et Route Number 284 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 284 283
Bus commences from = = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL = =
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road 10:31 - - - — - - - - 1231 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road X10:38 - - - - - - - - X12:38 -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - 11:20 - - - 12:20 - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 1124 - - - 1224 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 11:30 - - - 12:30 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - B10:52 - 11:32 -  B11:52 - 12:32 - - B12:52
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 10554 - - - 11554 - - - - 12:54
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 11:01 - - - 12:01 - - - - 13:01
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - 11:05 - 11:35 - 12:05 - 12:35 - - 13:05
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre - 11:08 R11:23 11:38 R11:53 12:08 R12:23 12:38 R12:53 - 13:08
A Forestville Jamieson Square - 11:12 11:27 11:42 1157 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 - 13:12
East Roseville Babbage Road - 11:116 11:31 11:46 12:.01 12:16 12:31 12:46 13:01 - 1316
[ Chatswood Station Interchange - 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13112 - 13:27
Monday to Friday (continued...)
e’ Route Number 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 284 283 284 280
Bus commences from MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL = = = MALL
Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - 1431 - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - X14:38 - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 1320 - - - 1420 - - - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 13:24 - - - 14:24 - - - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 1330 - - - 1430 - - - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - 13:32 - B13:52 - 14:32 - -  B14:52 - -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 1354 - - - - 1454 - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 14:01 - - - - 15:01 15:13 -
BY Glen Street & Forest Way - 13:35 - 14:05 - 14:35 - - 15:05 15:16 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R13:23 13:38 R13:53 14:08 R14:23 14:38 R14:53 - 15:08 15:19 R15:23
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 13:27 13:42 13:57 1412 14:27 14:42 1457 - 15:12 15:23 15:27
East Roseville Babbage Road 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 - 15:16 15:27 15:31
@ Chatswood Station Interchange 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 - 15:27 15:38 15:43




Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 281 283 280 280 283 281 278 280 283 279 278
Bus commences from = = MALL MALL = = KHT MALL = ESP  KHT
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - — — ~ - - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 15:30 - - - - 16:06 - - - - -
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 15:34 - - - - 16:11 - - - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 15:40 - - - - 16:17 - - - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops 15:42 B15:37 - - B16:01 16:19 - - B16:23 - -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 15:38 - - 16:03 - - - 16:25 - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 1546 - - 1611 - - - 1633 - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way 15:45 15:50 - - 16:15 16:22 - - 16:36 - -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 15:48 15:53 R15:53 R16:13 16:18 16:25 - R16:33 16:39 16:51 -
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 15:52 1557 15:57 16:17 16:22 16:29 16:35 16:37 16:43 16:55 17:00
East Roseville Babbage Road 15:56 16:01 16:01 16:21 16:26 16:33 16:39 16:41 16:47 16:59 17:04
M Chatswood Station Interchange 16:07 16:12 16:13 16:33 16:37 16:45 16:51 16:53 16:59 17:11 17:16
Monday to Friday (continued...)
e Route Number 280 284 281 280 283 281 278 280 280 284 283
Bus commences from MALL = = MALL = = KHT MALL MALL = =
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - 16140 - — — - - - - 17116 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - X1647 - - - - - - - X17:23 -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 16:46 - - 17:16 - - - - -
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 16:51 - - 17:21 - - - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 16:57 - - 17:27 - - - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - 16:59 - B17:03 17:29 - - - - B17:30
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - - 17:05 - - - - - 17:33
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - - 1713 - - - - - 1741
B Glen Street & Forest Way - - X17:01 - 17:16 X17:31 - - - - 17:44
Bl Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R16:58 - - R17:18 17:19 - - R17:28 R17:38 - 17:47
A Forestville Jamieson Square 17:02 - - 17:22 17:22 - 17:32 17:32 17:42 - 17:50
East Roseville Babbage Road 17.06 - - 17:26 17:26 - 17:36 17:36 17:46 - 17:54
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 17:18 - - 17:38 17:38 - 17:48 17:48 17:58 - 18:06

Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood



Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood

Monday to Friday (continued...)

et Route Number 280 281 278 280 278 280 284 282 281 280 283
Bus commences from MALL = KHT MALL KHT MALL = - - MALL -
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - — - 1820 - - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - X1827 - - - -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 17:36 - - - - - - 18:45 - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 17:41 - - - - - 18:37 18:50 - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 17:47 - - - - - 18:42 18:55 - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - 17:49 - - - - - B18:32 18:56 - B18:57
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - - - - - 1843 - - 1859
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - - - - - 1849 - - 19:06
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - 17:52 - - - - - 18:53 18:58 - 19:10
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R17:48 17:55 - R1&13 - R1838 - 18:56 - R19:03 19:13
A Forestville Jamieson Square 17:52 17:58 17:59 18:17 18:24 18:42 - 19:00 - 19:07 19:17
East Roseville Babbage Road 17:56 18:02 18:03 18:21 18:28 1846 - 19:04 - 1911 19:21
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 18:08 18:14 18:15 1833 1840 1858 - 1915 -  19:23 19:32

Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 280 278 283 281 278 283 281 283 281 283 281
Bus commences from MALL KHT = = KHT = = = = = =
Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - - - -
B Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - 20:20 - - 21:220 - 22220 - 23:20
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 2024 - - 2124 - 2224 - 2324
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 20:30 - - 21:30 - 22:30 - 23:30
Bl Glenrose Shops - - B19:52 20:32 - B20:52 21:32 B21:52 22:32 B22:52 23:32
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 19:54 - - 20:54 - 21:54 - 22:54 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 20:01 - - 21:01 - 22:01 - 23:01 -
BY Glen Street & Forest Way - - 20:05 20:35 - 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R19:28 - 20:08 20:38 - 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 19:32 19:51 20:12 20:42 20:46 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42
East Roseville Babbage Road 19:36 19:55 20:16 20:46 20:50 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
M Chatswood Station Interchange 19:47 20:04 20:27 20:57 20:59 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57




Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood

Saturday
et Route Number 283 281 283 284 281 283 280 281 280 283 280
Bus commences from = = = = = = MALL = MALL = MALL
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - 0717 - - - - - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road 06:02 - - 07:25 - - - - - - -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 06:38 - - 07:37 - - 08:20 - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 0642 - - 0741 - - 0824 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 06:47 - - 07:46 - - 08:30 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops G06:17 06:49 GO07:18 - 07:48 B07:52 - 08:32 - B0852 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue G06:15 - GO07:16 - - 0754 - - - 0854 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue G06:09 - GO07:10 07:32 - 08:01 - - - 09:01 -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way G06:20 06:52 GO07:21 07:36 07:51 08:05 - 08:35 - 09:05 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 06:22 06:54 07:24 07:39 07:54 08:08 R08:23 08:38 R08:53 09:08 R09:23
B3 Forestville Jamieson Square 06:25 06:57 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27
East Roseville Babbage Road 06:29 07:01 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:16 09:31
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 06:40 07:12 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42
Saturday (continued...)
e’ Route Number 281 280 284 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 280
Bus commences from = MALL = = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - 0935 - - - - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - X0943 - - - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 09:20 - - - - 10220 - - - 11:200 -
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 09:24 - - - - 10:24 - - - 11:24 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 09:30 - - - - 10:30 - - - 11:30 -
Bl Glenrose Shops 09:32 - - B09:52 - 10:32 -  B10:52 - 11:32 -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 09:54 - - - 10:54 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 1001 - - - 1101 - - -
BY Glen Street & Forest Way 09:35 - - 10:05 - 10:35 - 11:05 - 11:35 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 09:38 R09:53 - 10:08 R10:23 10:38 R10:53 11:08 R11:23 11:38 R11:53
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 09:42 09:57 - 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57
East Roseville Babbage Road 09:46 10:01 - 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01
@ cChatswood Station Interchange 09:57 10:12 - 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12




Saturday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 284 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 284 283
Bus commences from = = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL = =
Duffys Forest Wyong Road 11:35 - - - - - - - - 1335 -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road X11:43 - - - - - - - - X1343 -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - 12220 - - - 1320 - - -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 12:24 - - - 13:24 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 1230 - - - 1330 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - B11:52 - 12:32 -  B12:52 - 13:32 - - B13:52
A Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 11:54 - - - 12:54 - - - - 13:54
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 12001 - - - 1301 - - - - 14:01
BY Glen Street & Forest Way - 12:05 - 12:35 - 13:05 - 13:35 - - 14:05
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre - 12:08 R12:23 12:38 R12:53 13:08 R13:23 13:38 R13:53 - 14:08
3 Forestville Jamieson Square - 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 - 14:12
East Roseville Babbage Road - 12216 12:31 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 - 14:16
@ Chatswood Station Interchange - 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 - 14:27
Saturday (continued...)
M’ Route Number 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 284 283 280 281
Bus commences from MALL - MALL - MALL - MALL - -  MALL -
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - — — — - - 1535 - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - X1543 - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 14:20 - - - 1520 - - - - 16:20
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 14:24 - - - 15:24 - - - - 16:24
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 14:30 - - - 15:30 - - - - 16:30
Bl Glenrose Shops - 14:32 - B14:52 - 15:32 - -  B15:52 - 16:32
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 1454 - - - - 1554 - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - - 1501 - - - - 1601 - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 14:35 - 15:05 - 15:35 - - 16:05 - 16:35
Bl Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R14:23 14:38 R14:53 15:08 R15:23 15:38 R15:53 - 16:08 R16:23 16:38
A Forestville Jamieson Square 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 - 16:12 16:27 16:42
East Roseville Babbage Road 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01 - 16:16 16:31 16:46
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 - 16:27 16:42 16:57

Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood



Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood

Saturday (continued...)

M’ Route Number 280 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 284 283 281 283
Bus commences from MALL - MALL - MALL - MALL - = = = =
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - — - - - 1832 - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - 1840 - - -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - 17:20 - - - 1820 - - 1920 -
@ Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 1724 - - - 1824 - - 1924 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 1730 - - - 1830 - - 1930 -
Bl Glenrose Shops - B1652 - 17:32 - B17:52 - 1832 - B18:52 19:32 B19:52
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 1654 - - - 17554 - - - 1854 - 1954
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 17:01 - - - 18:01 - - 18:47 19:01 - 20:01
BI Glen Street & Forest Way - 1705 - 1735 - 1805 - 1835 18:51 19:05 19:35 20:05
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R16:53 17:08 R17:23 17:38 R17:53 18:08 R18:23 18:38 18:54 19:08 19:38 20:08
A Forestville Jamieson Square 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:42 20:12
East Roseville Babbage Road 17:01 17:16 17:31 17:46 18:01 18:16 18:31 18:46 19:01 19:16 19:46 20:16
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:27 19:57 20:27

Saturday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 281 283 281 283 281 283 281 283 282 282 282
Bus commences from - - - - - - - - - - -
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 2020 - 21:220 - 22220 - 23:220 - - - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 20:24 - 21224 - 2224 - 2324 - 00:21 00:51 02:21
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 2030 - 21:30 - 2230 - 23:30 - 00:25 00:55 02:25
Bl Glenrose Shops 20:32 B20:52 21:32 B21:52 22:32 B22:52 23:32 B23:52B00:19B00:49B02:19
 E | Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - 2054 - 21554 - 2254 - 23:54 00:26 00:56 02:26
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - 21:.00 - 2200 - 23:01 - 00:01 00:32 01:02 02:32
BY Glen Street & Forest Way 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35 01:05 02:35
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08 00:37 01:07 02:37
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42 00:12 00:40 01:10 02:40
East Roseville Babbage Road 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46 00:16 00:44 01:14 02:44
M Chatswood Station Interchange 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57 00:27 00:53 01:23 02:53




Sunday & Public Holidays

e’ Route Number 284 284 284 282 280 280 283 280 281 280 284
Bus commences from = = = = MALL MALL = MALL = MALL =
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - 07:35 - - - - - - - 09:35
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road 06:42 - 0742 - - - - - - - X09:43
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - - - - - - - 0920 - -
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - - 07:52 - - - - 09:24 - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - - 07:56 - - - - 09:30 - -
Bl Glenrose Shops - - - B07:49 - - B0852 - 09:32 - -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - - 07:57 - - 08:54 - - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:03 - - 09:01 - - - -
B Glen Street & Forest Way 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:06 - - 09:05 - 09:35 - -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:08 R08:23 R08:53 09:08 R09:23 09:38 R09:53 -
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:11 08:27 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 -
East Roseville Babbage Road 07:01 07:31 08:01 08:15 08:31 09:01 09:16 09:31 09:46 10:01 -
@ cChatswood Station Interchange 07:11 07:41 08:11 08:25 08:42 09:12 09:26 09:42 09:56 10:12 -
et Route Number 283 280 281 280 283 280 281 280 284 283 280
Bus commences from = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL = = MALL
X Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - - - - 11335 - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - - - - X143 - -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 10:20 - - - 11:20 - - - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 1024 - - - 11:24 - - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 10:30 - - - 11:30 - - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops B09:52 - 10:32 - B10:52 - 11:32 - - B11:52 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 09:54 - - - 10:54 - - - - 11554 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 10:01 - - - 11:01 - - - - 12:01 -
BY Glen Street & Forest Way 10:05 - 10:35 - 11:05 - 11:35 - - 12:05 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 10:08 R10:23 10:38 R10:53 11:08 R11:23 11:38 R11:53 - 12:08 R12:23
A Forestville Jamieson Square 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 - 12:12  12:27
East Roseville Babbage Road 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 - 12116 12:31
M Chatswood Station Interchange 10:26 10:42 10:56 11:12 11:26 11:42 11:56 1212 - 12:26 12:42

Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood



Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

M’ Route Number 281 280 283 280 281 284 280 283 280 281 280
Bus commences from = MALL = MALL = = MALL = MALL = MALL
I Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - 1335 - - - - -
Bl Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - X1343 - - - - -
I Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue 12:20 - - - 13:20 - - - - 14:20 -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive 12:24 - - - 13:24 - - - - 14:24 -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery 12:30 - - - 13:30 - - - - 14:30 -
Bl Glenrose Shops 12:32 - B12:52 - 13:32 - - B1352 - 14:32 -
@ Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 1254 - - - - 1354 - - -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 13:01 - - - - 14:01 - - -
BI Glen Street & Forest Way 12:35 - 13:05 - 13:35 - - 14:05 - 14:35 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 12:38 R12:53 13:08 R13:23 13:38 - R13:53 14:08 R14:23 14:38 R14:53
A Forestville Jamieson Square 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 - 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57
East Roseville Babbage Road 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 -  14:.01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01
[ Chatswood Station Interchange 12:56 13:12 13:26 13:42 13:56 - 1412 14:26 14:42 14:56 15:12

e’ Route Number 283 280 281 284 280 283 280 281 280 283 280
Bus commences from = MALL = = MALL = MALL = MALL = MALL
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - 15:35 - - - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - X1543 - - - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - - 1520 - - - - 1620 - - -
IH Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - - 15:24 - - - - 16:24 - - -
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - - 15:30 - - - - 16:30 - - -
Bl Glenrose Shops B14:52 - 15:32 - - B1552 - 16:32 - B16:52 -
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue 14:54 - - - - 15:54 - - - 16:54 -
Belrose Wyatt Avenue 15:01 - - - - 1601 - - - 17:01 -
BY Glen Street & Forest Way 15:05 - 15:35 - - 16:05 - 16:35 - 17:05 -
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre 15:08 R15:23 15:38 - R15:53 16:08 R16:23 16:38 R16:53 17:08 R17:23
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 15:12 15:27 15:42 - 15:57 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27
East Roseville Babbage Road 15:16 15:31 15:46 - 16:01 16:16 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31
@ cChatswood Station Interchange 15:26 15:42 15:56 - 16:12 16:26 16:42 16:56 17:12 17:26 17:42




Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

e’ Route Number 280 281 282 280 281 284 282 282 282 282 282
Bus commences from MALL = = MALL = = = = = = =
Y Duffys Forest Wyong Road - - - - - 1832 - - - - -
El Terrey Hills Myoora Road & Booralie Road - - - - - X1840 - - - - -
Il Blackbutts Road & Pringle Avenue - 17:20 - - 18:20 - - - - - -
Il Davidson Sir Thomas Mitchell Drive - 17:24 17:51 - 18:24 - 18:51 19:51 20:51 21:51 22:51
Frenchs Forest Cemetery - 17:30 17:55 - 18:30 - 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:55
Bl Glenrose Shops - 17:32 B17:48 - 18:32 - B18:48 B19:48 B20:48 B21:48 B22:48
H Hakea Avenue & Haigh Avenue - - 17:56 - - - 18:56 19:56 20:56 21:56 22:56
Belrose Wyatt Avenue - - 18:02 - - - 19:02 20:02 21:02 22:02 23:02
B Glen Street & Forest Way - 17:35 18:.04 - 18:35 - 19:05 20:05 21:05 22:05 23:05
Frenchs Forest Forestway Centre R17:53 17:38 18:08 R18:23 18:38 - 19:08 20:08 21:08 22:08 23:08
3 Forestville Jamieson Square 17:57 17:42 18:12 18:27 18:42 - 19:12 20:12 21:12 22:12 23:12
East Roseville Babbage Road 18:01 17:46 18:16 18:31 18:46 - 19:16 20:16 21:16 22:16 23:16
M Chatswood Station Interchange 17:12 17:56 18:26 18:42 18:56 - 19:25 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:25

Duffys Forest, Terrey Hills, Belrose & Davidson to Chatswood



Routes 279, 281, 282, 283, 284

Continues via d
i lon A S Terrey
v)
Pl e [ oodts
elrose 2
Duffys
Fore)slt ) % QE \E
] 2 8
Wyong Rd % z %
m— 2 2| Cooyong Rd
N
m Duffys Forest

Kamber Rd

Ashworth Ave |

R \?'Z
U

S Mitchell ¢

Austlink

anade 3 Par
ar Business Park

Forest Way

Davidson
E Pound Ave 2/ }() St
4 P —0 i
Prahan Ave © 2 Continues via
g £ Frenchs|Forest Rd Forest Way
B . 5 to Join A
N Northern <
Beaches@ 2
Frenchs Hospital _ £
Forest Warringah Rd 2 Rodborough Rd
Fitzpatrick Ave E Aquatic Dr
2 2
= ¥ .
g % Allambie
gl 3 Heights Brookvale
c
Arthur St 2 <
©
s
Warringah Mall m
Valley Rd o = b Allambie Heigh Y Green st
L W Shops Warringah Ml
3 5 William St
2 < Forestville
= .
Allambie
East s 4 B
w < E
Lmdfleld 2 g HERH
East < o 3 g
i R 57 3 5l e 5 %
Roseville g 2z S 4
Train towards . 2 . 3 32
Hornsby H % Klllgrney = = 2 Tg Kentwell Rd
2 Heights z &
Rosevill = s
Station < E Manly
A <
€ Vale
Train towards S
Epping Castle
= Cove
o
" c
: s Chatswood Inset
§ Train towards
& & Epping & Hornsby
Ashley St ’g’ 5
c
Chatswood Nlcho\son St g ag)
a =3
c
Ché:?s\:f od toria Ave <

Train towards
4~ Sydney CBD Train towards

Legend

mes Bus route
EZE] Bus route number

Timing point

Diagrammatic Map

- Train line/station Not to Scale

> North





